CAMARINES SUR I ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC Puro Batia. Libmanan. Camarines Sur

Invitation to Bid for Supply and Delivery of Materials and Labor for the Construction of 69kV Sub - Transmission Line from Tara, Sipocot to Panaytayan, Ragay, Camarines Sur

- 1. The CAMARINES SUR I ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC (CASURECO I), through the NATIONAL ELECTRIFICATION ADMINISTRATION's (NEA's) 2017 CASURECO I Capital Expenditure Loan intends to apply the sum of One Hundred Million Five Hundred Seventy Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Five Pesos and Seventy Three Centavos (Php 100,576,665.73) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for Supply and Delivery of Materials and Labor for the Construction of 69kV Sub Transmission Line from Tara, Sipocot to Panaytayan, Ragay, Camarines Sur/CAS1 69STL2018. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.
- 2. The CASURECO I now invites bids for the supply and delivery of materials, labor, excavation, clearing, stringing and erection/installation of 69kV Sub Transmission Line from Tara, Sipocot to Panaytayan, Ragay, Camarines Sur. Completion of the Works is required One Hundred Eighty Days (180 days). Bidders should have completed, within ten (10) years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. Bidders must have a Philippine Contractors Accreditation Board (PCAB) License Category of at least "A" and at least a Size Range of Medium B. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II. Instruction to Bidders.
- 3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act 9184 (RA 9184), otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act." and NEA Memorandum No. 2017 -019 "Revised Procurement Guidelines and Simplified Bidding Procedures for Electric Cooperatives IRR RA10531 (2017)"
 - Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, cooperatives, and partnerships or organizations with at least seventy five percent (75%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines.
- 4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from CASURECO I and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below starting January 31,2018 until March 4, 2018 from 8:00 A.M to 5:00 PM (except Saturday, Sundays and Holidays)

- 5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on January 31,2018 from the address below and upon payment of a non refundable fee for the Bidding Documents in the amount of Fifty Thousand Pesos (Php 50,000.00)
- 6. The CASURECO I will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on 9:30A.M, February 20, 2018 at CASURECO I, Puro Batia, Libmanan, Camarines, Sur which shall be open to prospective bidders.
- 7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on or before March 5, 2018 at 9:00A.M. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in **ITB** Clause 18.

Bid opening shall be on 10:00A.M, March 5, 2018 at CASURECO I. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

- 8. All activities related to the bidding process will be conducted at the CAMARINES SUR I ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. Headquarters, Puro Batia, Libmanan, Camarines Sur
- 9. The CASURECO I reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.
- 10. For further information, please refer to:

BAC Secretariat
Tel No. 054-5119365
Telefax No. 054 - 5119347
Web Site: www. Casureco1.com
Puro Batia, Libmanan, Camarines Sur

SEPHUS PAULO C. MOTOS

BAC Chairman

Noted By:

ANA SYLVIA M. ALSISTO General Manager